to recommend the following: 

●​ That the Town Council vote to put forth a 
$3,862,672 override ballot question to the 
registered voters of the Town of Franklin 
with the following ballot question language - 
"Shall the Town of Franklin be allowed to 
assess an additional three million, eight 
hundred sixty two thousand, six hundred 
seventy two dollars ($3,862,672) in real 
estate and personal property taxes for the 
purpose of the municipal and school 
operating budgets for which monies from 
this assessment will be used for the fiscal 
year beginning July 1, 2025?".    

●​ That the Town Council vote to place the

[...]

Trust Fund created under M.G.L. CH32B, Sec. 3A and 

wishes to appropriate funds therefrom to pay the costs of 

liabilities incurred under Town’s group health insurance 

plan; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED by the Town 

Council of the Town of Franklin that:   

The sum of Five Hundred Forty Two Thousand Six 

Hundred Twenty Three dollars, (542,623) be appropriated 

from the Group Insurance Trust Fund to pay the costs of 

liabilities incurred under Town’s group health insurance 

plan. 

This resolution shall become effective according to the 

provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.